the Open Offer and approximately 6.18% of the issued share capital of the Company of

264,000,000 Shares as enlarged by 88,000,000 Offer Shares. To the best of the Directors’

knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable enquiries, the subscribers

procured by the Underwriter are third parties independent of, not acting in concert (within the

meaning of the Takeovers Code) with and not connected with any connected person of the

Group and their respective associates.

Despatch of share certificates and commencement of dealings in the Offer Shares

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares will be despatched to those

entitled thereto by ordinary post on Wednesday, 20 May 2015 at their own risks.

Dealings in the Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at 9 : 00 a.m. on

Thursday, 21 May 2015.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge and information, the shareholding structure of the

Company immediately before and after completion of the Open Offer is as follows:

Immediately before

completion of the Open Offer

Immediately after completion

of the Open Offer

No. of Shares

Approximate

% No. of Shares

Approximate

%

King Full Inc Limited (Note) 105,980,000 60.22 158,970,000 60.22

Subscribers procured by the

Underwriter — — 16,322,050 6.18

Public Shareholders 70,020,000 39.78 88,707,950 33.60

176,000,000 100.00 264,000,000 100.00

Note: King Full Inc Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Fei Jie, who is an executive Director.

By Order of the Board

Powerwell Pacific Holdings Limited

Fei Jie

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 19 May 2015

– 2 –

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Fei Jie and Mr. Fung Chi

Kin and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Cheung Siu Wah, Mr. Jim Yiu Ming

and Mr. Sit Sai Hung, Billy.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full

responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rule for the